
#4 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Beckett LANGFERMAN 8 Milan 12.88  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 Shane HILL 8 Southwestern 13.56  (NW) 1(2) 6

3 Dionte HOUSTON 7 Rising Sun 13.65  (NW) 1(3) 4

4 Bobby EDWARDS 8 Rising Sun 13.78  (NW) 1(4) 2

5 Brayton  YORK 8 Milan 13.89  (NW) 1(5) 1

6 Mason SIEGAL 6 Milan 13.97  (NW) 1(6)

7 Michael SMITH 8 Milan 14.03  (NW) 2(1)

8 Jamarion BRYANT 7 Rising Sun 14.06  (NW) 1(7)

9 Jaxson MCKEOWN 8 Milan 14.07  (NW) 2(2)

10 Logan CARNAHAN 7 South Ripley 14.68  (NW) 1(8)

11 Dax KEYES 5 South Ripley 15.52  (NW) 2(3)

12 Braylon ICEBERG 7 South Ripley 15.67  (NW) 2(4)

13 Nolan STEINKAMP 6 St. Louis 15.79  (NW) 4(1)

14 Evan DOZIER 6 South Ripley 15.79  (NW) 3(1)

15 Alex BROWN 5 South Ripley 15.86  (NW) 2(5)

16 Michael FLEMING 7 Milan 15.93  (NW) 2(6)

17 Ross LIELAND 6 St. Louis 16.34  (NW) 3(2)

18 Jace ABDON 7 Rising Sun 16.42  (NW) 2(7)

19 Emiliano RIOS-HURTADO 8 Southwestern 17.12  (NW) 4(2)

20 Jacob HILLENBRAND 6 St. Louis 17.25  (NW) 4(3)

21 Brantley  HILL 6 Milan 17.30  (NW) 3(3)

22 Kendrick ADAMS 5 South Ripley 17.47  (NW) 3(4)

23 Cooper ULMER 6 St. Louis 17.52  (NW) 4(4)

24 Brently TRUESDELL 5 South Ripley 18.29  (NW) 3(5)

25 Damian WAHL 5 South Ripley 18.41  (NW) 3(6)

26 Cody MILLER 6 Southwestern 19.49  (NW) 2(8)

27 Hunter SIMONS 6 Rising Sun 19.77  (NW) 3(7)

#14 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Mason SIEGAL 6 Milan 29.21  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 Brayton  YORK 8 Milan 29.45  (NW) 1(2) 6

3 Sam BENZ 7 Rising Sun 29.67  (NW) 1(3) 4

4 Jamarion BRYANT 7 Rising Sun 30.75  (NW) 2(1) 2

5 Bryson LETTILIER 8 Southwestern 31.01  (NW) 1(4) 1

6 Zachary GOLEY 8 Rising Sun 31.53  (NW) 1(5)

7 Alex BROWN 5 South Ripley 33.23  (NW) 1(6)

8 Anthony MEER 8 St. Louis 33.76  (NW) 2(2)

9 Johnny TEKULVE 6 St. Louis 33.86  (NW) 3(1)

10 Evan DOZIER 6 South Ripley 35.37  (NW) 2(3)

11 Lucian BANSCHBACH 6 Rising Sun 36.40  (NW) 2(4)

12 Emiliano RIOS-HURTADO 8 Southwestern 36.58  (NW) 3(2)

13 Michael FLEMING 7 Milan 37.43  (NW) 3(3)

14 Frank MEER 5 St. Louis 37.71  (NW) 3(4)

15 Kendrick ADAMS 5 South Ripley 37.78  (NW) 3(5)

16 Oliver LENGERICH 6 Rising Sun 38.27  (NW) 2(5)

#14 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

17 Damian WAHL 5 South Ripley 43.17  (NW) 2(6)

#10 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Beckett LANGFERMAN 8 Milan 1:03.88 1(1) 8

2 Bobby EDWARDS 8 Rising Sun 1:05.48 1(2) 6

3 Shane HILL 8 Southwestern 1:05.68 1(3) 4

4 Levi FRANKLIN 8 Southwestern 1:07.42 1(4) 2

5 Sam BENZ 7 Rising Sun 1:08.13 2(1) 1

6 Landyn WHITE 7 Rising Sun 1:09.50 1(5)

7 Braylon ICEBERG 7 South Ripley 1:12.99 2(2)

8 Jordan BRELAGE 5 St. Louis 1:16.24 3(1)

9 Dax KEYES 5 South Ripley 1:17.18 2(3)

10 Nicholas LIELAND 6 St. Louis 1:17.89 3(2)

11 Nathaniel FUENTES 6 St. Louis 1:19.41 1(6)

12 Evan DOZIER 6 South Ripley 1:20.63 2(4)

13 Easton ROTH 6 Rising Sun 1:24.02 2(5)

14 Jace ABDON 7 Rising Sun 1:24.03 2(6)

15 Kendrick ADAMS 5 South Ripley 1:25.42 3(3)

16 Kyle ZACHARIAS 7 Milan 1:50.61 3(4)

#12 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Zachary GOLEY 8 Rising Sun 2:37.33 8

2 Quinton LEWIS 8 Southwestern 2:39.25 6

3 Dominic CARTER 8 South Ripley 2:52.34 4

4 Erik NOPAL VALENCIA 6 Southwestern 2:55.87 2

5 Braysen PHILLIPPE 6 Rising Sun 2:56.82 1

6 Mason JAMES 6 Southwestern 2:59.08

7 Landry MCCLURE 6 Rising Sun 2:59.37

8 Braxton RODGERS 7 South Ripley 2:59.62

9 Salvador SCHUTTE 6 St. Louis 2:59.66

10 Damian HAMILTON 7 Rising Sun 3:02.78

11 Blaise FREY 5 St. Louis 3:03.58

12 Trenton THIES 7 Rising Sun 3:05.44

13 Drew  POOLE 5 Milan 3:14.14

14 Manning BRADLEY 6 South Ripley 3:21.61

15 Caiden EMERY 7 Milan 3:24.49

16 Kai WALCOTT 6 Rising Sun 3:26.95

17 Calvin SOUTHARD 6 Rising Sun 3:38.59

18 Hunter SIMONS 6 Rising Sun 4:06.56

#6 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Quinton LEWIS 8 Southwestern 5:57.59 8

2 Braysen PHILLIPPE 6 Rising Sun 6:07.40 6

3 Erik NOPAL VALENCIA 6 Southwestern 6:11.39 4
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#6 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

4 Braxton RODGERS 7 South Ripley 6:21.79 2

5 Aylen MILLER 8 Rising Sun 6:23.42 1

6 Trenton THIES 7 Rising Sun 6:24.50

7 Salvador SCHUTTE 6 St. Louis 6:24.71

8 Mason JAMES 6 Southwestern 6:27.15

9 Dominic CARTER 8 South Ripley 6:28.17

10 Landry MCCLURE 6 Rising Sun 6:28.36

11 Nathaniel FUENTES 6 St. Louis 6:33.54

12 Simon BRELAGE 5 St. Louis 6:41.07

13 Blaise FREY 5 St. Louis 6:45.44

14 Manning BRADLEY 6 South Ripley 7:12.16

15 Kai WALCOTT 6 Rising Sun 7:16.69

16 Calvin SOUTHARD 6 Rising Sun 7:43.59

17 Arthur SALYERS 6 Rising Sun 8:17.22

18 Conor HILEMAN 7 Milan 9:20.22

#2 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Beckett LANGFERMAN 8 Milan 19.03  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 Shane HILL 8 Southwestern 19.19  (NW) 1(2) 6

3 Sam BENZ 7 Rising Sun 21.99  (NW) 1(3) 4

4 Dionte HOUSTON 7 Rising Sun 22.03  (NW) 1(4) 2

5 Landyn WHITE 7 Rising Sun 22.75  (NW) 1(5)

6 Hunter DREW 7 Rising Sun 23.36  (NW) 1(6)

7 Evan DOZIER 6 South Ripley 26.48  (NW) 2(1) 1

8 Salvador SCHUTTE 6 St. Louis 27.12  (NW) 1(7)

9 Braxton RODGERS 7 South Ripley 27.80  (NW) 2(2)

#8 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Milan (A) 54.16 1(1) 8

1) Brayton  YORK 8 2) Mason SIEGAL 6

3) Michael SMITH 8 4) Beckett LANGFERMAN 8

2 Rising Sun  (A) 55.05 1(2) 6

1) Bobby EDWARDS 8 2) Zachary GOLEY 8

3) Landyn WHITE 7 4) Dionte HOUSTON 7

3 South Ripley  (A) 1:01.85 1(3) 4

1) Braylon ICEBERG 7 2) Alex BROWN 5

3) Dax KEYES 5 4) Logan CARNAHAN 7

4 St. Louis  (A) 1:02.04 1(4) 2

1) Johnny TEKULVE 6 2) Ross LIELAND 6

3) Nicholas LIELAND 6 4) Ben KRANZ 6

5 Southwestern  (A) 1:02.15 1(5)

1) Liam TAYLOR 7 2) Erik NOPAL VALENCIA 6

3) Bryson LETTILIER 8 4) Levi FRANKLIN 8

#8 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts

6 Rising Sun  (B) 1:05.53 2(1)

1) Damian HAMILTON 7 2) Lucian BANSCHBACH 6

3) Oliver LENGERICH 6 4) Easton ROTH 6

7 St. Louis  (B) 1:08.38 2(2)

1) Jacob HILLENBRAND 6 2) Simon BRELAGE 5

3) Frank MEER 5 4) Nolan STEINKAMP 6

#16 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 Southwestern  (A) 4:34.70 8

1) Levi FRANKLIN 8 2) Shane HILL 8

3) Bryson LETTILIER 8 4) Quinton LEWIS 8

2 Rising Sun  (A) 4:43.81 6

1) Jamarion BRYANT 7 2) Aylen MILLER 8

3) Zachary GOLEY 8 4) Landyn WHITE 7

3 South Ripley  (A) 5:02.88 4

1) Dominic CARTER 8 2) Dax KEYES 5

3) Braylon ICEBERG 7 4) Logan CARNAHAN 7

4 Rising Sun  (B) 5:08.69

1) Damian HAMILTON 7 2) Dakota HUNTER 8

3) Hunter DREW 7 4) Braysen PHILLIPPE 6

5 St. Louis  (A) 5:16.41 2

1) Ben KRANZ 6 2) Anthony MEER 8

3) Jordan BRELAGE 5 4) Nathaniel FUENTES 6

#18 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Aylen MILLER 8 Rising Sun 4' 8" 8

2 Jaxson MCKEOWN 8 Milan 4' 8" 6

3 Quinton LEWIS 8 Southwestern4' 6" 4

4 Bobby EDWARDS 8 Rising Sun 4' 6" 2

5 Wesley ROBBINS 8 Milan 4' 4" 1

6 Ben KRANZ 6 St. Louis 4' 4"

7 Michael SMITH 8 Milan 4' 2"

8 Bentley HUNGER 7 South Ripley 4' 2"

9 Manning BRADLEY 6 South Ripley 3' 10"

10 Caiden EMERY 7 Milan 3' 10"

11 Hayden MCNEELAN 6 South Ripley 3' 8"

Landry MCCLURE 6 Rising Sun NM

Conor HILEMAN 7 Milan NM

#20 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Sam BENZ 7 Rising Sun 14' 61/2  (NW) 8

2 Michael SMITH 8 Milan 14' 2"  (NW) 6

3 Aylen MILLER 8 Rising Sun 13' 11"  (NW) 4

4 Logan CARNAHAN 7 South Ripley 12' 31/2  (NW) 2

MILAN, RISING SUN, SOUTH RIPLEY, SOUTHEASTERN, ST.
LOUIS MIDDLE SCHOOL TRACK AND FIELD MEET
Milan, IN

Milan High School

Host: Milan Middle School

Monday, April 14, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Ethan Voss
Meet Referee:
Todd Yates
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/14/2025 8:53 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#20 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

5 Alex BROWN 5 South Ripley 12' 11/2  (NW) 1

6 Nicholas LIELAND 6 St. Louis 11' 7"  (NW)

7 Bentley HUNGER 7 South Ripley 11' 6"  (NW)

8 Hunter DREW 7 Rising Sun 11' 3"  (NW)

9 Johnny TEKULVE 6 St. Louis 10' 51/2  (NW)

10 Kendrick ADAMS 5 South Ripley 10' 21/2  (NW)

11 Braxton RODGERS 7 South Ripley 10' 2"  (NW)

12 Caiden FELVER 7 Milan 10' 1"  (NW)

13 Caiden EMERY 7 Milan 9' 61/2  (NW)

14 Drew  POOLE 5 Milan 9' 01/2  (NW)

15 Brantley  HILL 6 Milan 9' 0"  (NW)

16 Liam TAYLOR 7 Southwestern8' 9"  (NW)

17 Michael FLEMING 7 Milan 8' 11/2  (NW)

18 Kyle ZACHARIAS 7 Milan 7' 81/2  (NW)

#22 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Hunter SNELLING 8 Milan 39' 81/2 1(1) 8

2 Dakota HUNTER 8 Rising Sun 37' 61/4 2(1) 6

3 Aiden  ESTELL 8 Milan 32' 11" 1(2) 4

4 Henry GIESTING 8 St. Louis 31' 51/4 2(2) 2

5 Wesley ROBBINS 8 Milan 28' 0" 1(3)

6 Liam TAYLOR 7 Southwestern25' 7" 1(4) 1

7 Cody MILLER 6 Southwestern24' 10" 1(5)

8 Johnny TEKULVE 6 St. Louis 23' 71/2 2(3)

9 Britton OTTER 6 Rising Sun 23' 21/2 2(4)

10 Arthur SALYERS 6 Rising Sun 20' 5" 2(5)

11 Anthony MEER 8 St. Louis 18' 10" 1(6)

12 Mason JAMES 6 Southwestern18' 8" 1(7)

13 Jack BRUNSMAN 6 St. Louis 18' 11/2 1(8)

14 Aaron POWELL 8 Rising Sun 18' 1" 2(6)

15 Bentley HUNGER 7 South Ripley 18' 1" 2(8)

16 Cooper ULMER 6 St. Louis 16' 7" 2(8)

17 Xander LOGAN 6 South Ripley 16' 41/2 1(9)

18 Conor HILEMAN 7 Milan 15' 101/2 2(9)

19 Oliver MONROE 6 Southwestern14' 8" 1(10)

Hayden MCNEELAN 6 South Ripley NM 2

#24 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Hunter SNELLING 8 Milan 114' 8" 1(1) 8

2 Dakota HUNTER 8 Rising Sun 103' 9" 2(1) 6

3 Henry GIESTING 8 St. Louis 93' 7" 2(2) 4

4 Wesley ROBBINS 8 Milan 83' 8" 1(2) 2

5 Aiden  ESTELL 8 Milan 76' 8" 1(3)

6 Britton OTTER 6 Rising Sun 70' 0" 2(3) 1

#24 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

7 Liam TAYLOR 7 Southwestern68' 1" 1(4)

8 Ross LIELAND 6 St. Louis 65' 3" 2(4)

9 Cody MILLER 6 Southwestern64' 4" 1(5)

10 Mason JAMES 6 Southwestern49' 6" 1(6)

11 Xander LOGAN 6 South Ripley 48' 0" 1(7)

12 Brantley  HILL 6 Milan 47' 11" 1(8)

13 Aaron POWELL 8 Rising Sun 45' 4" 2(5)

14 Jack BRUNSMAN 6 St. Louis 44' 11" 1(9)

15 Cooper ULMER 6 St. Louis 43' 4" 2(6)

16 Oliver MONROE 6 Southwestern41' 8" 1(10)

17 Nolan STEINKAMP 6 St. Louis 37' 1" 2(7)

18 Conor HILEMAN 7 Milan 35' 9" 2(8)

19 Arthur SALYERS 6 Rising Sun 32' 10" 2(9)

20 Caiden EMERY 7 Milan 27' 5" 2(10)

21 Hayden MCNEELAN 6 South Ripley 27' 0" 2(11)

#3 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Sydney SPITLER 7 Southwestern 15.01  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 Lucy BRELAGE 7 St. Louis 15.32  (NW) 1(2) 6

3 Allie SWINNEY 6 South Ripley 15.53  (NW) 1(3) 4

4 Shaylee COSBY 8 Southwestern 15.69  (NW) 1(4) 2

5 AJ OWENS 7 Milan 15.78  (NW) 2(1) 1

6 Reese COOK 7 Rising Sun 16.03  (NW) 1(5)

7 Macey HALLORAN 8 Rising Sun 16.04  (NW) 1(6)

8 Lillie ADAMS 7 South Ripley 16.09  (NW) 2(2)

9 Reagan SIEFERT 6 St. Louis 16.17  (NW) 2(3)

10 Eva POWAGA 6 South Ripley 16.45  (NW) 1(7)

11 Briah ENGLE 6 Rising Sun 16.61  (NW) 2(4)

12 Ayverie REED 6 Rising Sun 16.71  (NW) 2(5)

13 Ariana PANTELIDIS 8 Southwestern 16.96  (NW) 2(6)

14 Abby OTTER 6 Rising Sun 17.19  (NW) 3(1)

15 Aubree LAKIN 7 South Ripley 17.24  (NW) 2(7)

16 Lily MAINS 5 South Ripley 17.31  (NW) 2(8)

17 Amy  SCHMEID 7 Milan 17.60  (NW) 1(8)

18 Mariah DENNING 8 Southwestern 17.69  (NW) 3(2)

19 Makenna LEE 5 South Ripley 19.52  (NW) 3(3)

20 Maddie BACK 5 South Ripley 20.76  (NW) 3(4)

21 Avery JORDAN 5 South Ripley 21.55  (NW) 3(5)

#13 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Charlie MORGAN 8 Milan 29.80  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 Allie SWINNEY 6 South Ripley 32.28  (NW) 1(2) 6

3 Shaylee COSBY 8 Southwestern 33.31  (NW) 1(3) 4

4 Amy  SCHMEID 7 Milan 33.60  (NW) 2(1) 2
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#13 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

5 Arianna OZBUN 8 Rising Sun 33.61  (NW) 2(2) 1

6 Macey HALLORAN 8 Rising Sun 33.92  (NW) 1(4)

7 Amelia SLOAN 8 Southwestern 33.98  (NW) 1(5)

8 Lucy BRELAGE 7 St. Louis 33.99  (NW) 4(1)

9 Lillian BICKERS 6 Southwestern 35.02  (NW) 1(6)

10 Ariana PANTELIDIS 8 Southwestern 35.63  (NW) 4(2)

11 Lillie ADAMS 7 South Ripley 35.85  (NW) 2(3)

12 Lily MAINS 5 South Ripley 37.59  (NW) 2(4)

13 Abby OTTER 6 Rising Sun 37.95  (NW) 3(1)

14 Mariah DENNING 8 Southwestern 39.15  (NW) 4(3)

15 Isabella DOWNEY 5 South Ripley 40.54  (NW) 3(2)

16 Aubree LAKIN 7 South Ripley 40.97  (NW) 3(3)

17 Abby WELLS 6 Rising Sun 42.72  (NW) 3(4)

18 Avery JORDAN 5 South Ripley 47.66  (NW) 3(5)

19 Maddie BACK 5 South Ripley 48.90  (NW) 3(6)

#9 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Kaylynn WARREN 8 Southwestern 1:10.23 1(1) 8

2 Kami LAWS 8 Milan 1:10.80 1(2) 6

3 Isabella FARMER 7 Southwestern 1:15.21 1(3) 4

4 Lillian BICKERS 6 Southwestern 1:16.89 1(4)

5 Reagan SIEFERT 6 St. Louis 1:17.27 2(1) 2

6 Korrin MEISBERGER 5 South Ripley 1:17.93 2(2) 1

7 Zoey PERFECT 6 Rising Sun 1:19.46 1(5)

8 Eva POWAGA 6 South Ripley 1:20.24 2(3)

9 Ellie FROST 6 Rising Sun 1:21.95 1(6)

10 Reagahn GUNDRUM 6 Rising Sun 1:30.18 2(4)

11 Abigail MAIN 5 South Ripley 1:34.25 2(5)

12 Aubree LAKIN 7 South Ripley 1:35.90 2(6)

#11 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Harper GREEN 7 Southwestern 2:34.76 8

2 Gracie STURGEON 8 South Ripley 2:58.34 6

3 Lillian FELSER 7 Rising Sun 3:05.17 4

4 Kaylee GARVEY 7 Southwestern 3:13.52 2

5 Teagan LEWIS 8 Rising Sun 3:14.51 1

6 Kloey WATKINS 7 South Ripley 3:16.24

7 Addy LAWS 5 Milan 3:18.14

8 Morgan HILL 7 Southwestern 3:23.16

9 Josie FREY 8 St. Louis 3:25.48

10 Eloise HAMILTON 6 St. Louis 3:25.86

11 Kaytlyn FERGUSON 7 Southwestern 3:26.65

12 Brooklyn  WATSON 5 Milan 3:39.05

13 Christi OTTER 6 Southwestern 3:49.79

#11 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

14 Abby WELLS 6 Rising Sun 4:02.85

15 Julia BUTTERY 5 South Ripley 4:03.38

16 Makenna LEE 5 South Ripley 4:47.18

#5 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Harper GREEN 7 Southwestern 5:41.39 8

2 Callie FARMER 6 Southwestern 6:32.01 6

3 Arianna OZBUN 8 Rising Sun 6:37.69 4

4 Kaylee GARVEY 7 Southwestern 6:57.57

5 Isla PADGETT 6 St. Louis 7:01.83 2

6 Alyssa REAM 6 Southwestern 7:15.35

7 Teagan LEWIS 8 Rising Sun 7:19.72 1

8 Kloey WATKINS 7 South Ripley 7:24.34

9 Kaytlyn FERGUSON 7 Southwestern 7:29.24

10 Addy LAWS 5 Milan 7:33.91

11 Rosario RIOS-HURTADO 6 Southwestern 7:38.95

12 Brooklyn  WATSON 5 Milan 8:02.83

13 Julia BUTTERY 5 South Ripley 9:11.77

#1 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind: (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Gracie STURGEON 8 South Ripley 20.60 8

2 Mallory JOHNSON 8 Southwestern 21.20 6

3 Ashlyn THIEMAN 8 South Ripley 21.49 4

4 Amelia SLOAN 8 Southwestern 21.59 2

5 Kloey WATKINS 7 South Ripley 23.16

6 Ellie FROST 6 Rising Sun 23.36 1

7 Lillie ADAMS 7 South Ripley 24.10

8 Addison BAILEY 8 Rising Sun 24.60

#7 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 Milan (A) 1:02.43 8

1) Kami LAWS 8 2) Addy LAWS 5

3) Charlie MORGAN 8 4) AJ OWENS 7

2 South Ripley  (A) 1:02.68 6

1) Eva POWAGA 6 2) Lillie ADAMS 7

3) Korrin MEISBERGER 5 4) Allie SWINNEY 6

3 Southwestern  (A) 1:02.78 4

1) Shaylee COSBY 8 2) Morgan HILL 7

3) Lillian BICKERS 6 4) Sydney SPITLER 7

4 Rising Sun  (A) 1:03.28 2

1) Macey HALLORAN 8 2) Reese COOK 7

3) Teagan LEWIS 8 4) Arianna OZBUN 8
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#7 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

5 Rising Sun  (B) 1:06.53

1) Ayverie REED 6 2) Zoey PERFECT 6

3) Ellie FROST 6 4) Briah ENGLE 6

#15 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 Southwestern  (A) 4:58.72 8

1) Kaylynn WARREN 8 2) Lillian BICKERS 6

3) Isabella FARMER 7 4) Harper GREEN 7

2 South Ripley  (A) 5:15.50 6

1) Eva POWAGA 6 2) Korrin MEISBERGER 5

3) Ashlyn THIEMAN 8 4) Khloe MILLER 6

3 Rising Sun  (A) 5:24.81 4

1) Zoey PERFECT 6 2) Teagan LEWIS 8

3) Reese COOK 7 4) Arianna OZBUN 8

4 St. Louis  (A) 5:45.43 2

1) Josie FREY 8 2) Isla PADGETT 6

3) Eloise HAMILTON 6 4) Reagan SIEFERT 6

5 Rising Sun  (B) 6:42.80

1) Briah ENGLE 6 2) Lillian FELSER 7

3) Macey HALLORAN 8 4) Abby WELLS 6

#17 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Kami LAWS 8 Milan 4' 6" 8

2 Gracie STURGEON 8 South Ripley 4' 2" 5

2 Kaylynn WARREN 8 Southwestern4' 2" 5

4 Ashlyn THIEMAN 8 South Ripley 4' 0" 2

5 Addy LAWS 5 Milan 3' 10" 1

6 Addison BAILEY 8 Rising Sun 3' 10"

7 Isla PADGETT 6 St. Louis 3' 8"

7 Lily MAINS 5 South Ripley 3' 8"

9 Callie FARMER 6 Southwestern3' 6"

Abigail MAIN 5 South Ripley NM

#19 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Charlie MORGAN 8 Milan 14' 1"  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Kami LAWS 8 Milan 12' 2"  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 Amelia SLOAN 8 Southwestern12' 11/2  (NW) 1(1) 4

4 Gracie STURGEON 8 South Ripley 12' 01/2  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 Khloe MILLER 6 South Ripley 11' 8"  (NW) 2(4) 1

6 Lucy BRELAGE 7 St. Louis 11' 3"  (NW) 1(2)

7 Reese COOK 7 Rising Sun 11' 0"  (NW) 1(3)

8 Lillian FELSER 7 Rising Sun 10' 11"  (NW) 1(4)

9 Korrin MEISBERGER 5 South Ripley 10' 101/2  (NW) 2(5)

10 Allie SWINNEY 6 South Ripley 10' 10"  (NW) 2(6)

#19 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

11 Mallory JOHNSON 8 Southwestern10' 8"  (NW) 2(7)

12 Zoey PERFECT 6 Rising Sun 10' 3"  (NW) 1(5)

13 Rosario RIOS-HURTADO 6 Southwestern10' 0"  (NW) 2(8)

14 Alyssa REAM 6 Southwestern9' 91/2  (NW) 1(6)

15 Isla PADGETT 6 St. Louis 9' 61/2  (NW) 1(7)

16 Ashlyn THIEMAN 8 South Ripley 9' 41/2  (NW) 2(9)

17 AJ OWENS 7 Milan 9' 4"  (NW) 1(8)

18 Addison BAILEY 8 Rising Sun 9' 01/2  (NW) 1(9)

19 Abby OTTER 6 Rising Sun 8' 51/2  (NW) 1(10)

#21 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Josie HUBBARD 7 Southwestern26' 7" 1(1) 8

2 Isabella FARMER 7 Southwestern25' 31/2 1(2) 6

3 Ayverie REED 6 Rising Sun 22' 11" 2(1) 4

4 Khloe MILLER 6 South Ripley 22' 71/4 2(2) 2

5 Bella ADAMS 6 Southwestern22' 0" 1(3)

6 Aniston OVERPECK 7 Southwestern19' 71/4 1(4)

7 Josie FREY 8 St. Louis 18' 103/4 1(5) 1

8 Lillian THOMASON 7 Rising Sun 18' 10" 2(3)

9 Eloise HAMILTON 6 St. Louis 16' 111/2 2(4)

10 Briah ENGLE 6 Rising Sun 14' 83/4 1(6)

11 Reagahn GUNDRUM 6 Rising Sun 14' 51/2 2(5)

12 Zoe MCGUIRE 8 South Ripley 12' 111/2 2(6)

13 Isabella DOWNEY 5 South Ripley 12' 71/4 1(7)

14 Erica FOSTER 6 South Ripley 12' 0" 2(7)

#23 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Josie HUBBARD 7 Southwestern60' 3" 1(1) 8

2 Josie FREY 8 St. Louis 51' 10" 1(2) 6

3 Isabella FARMER 7 Southwestern50' 7" 1(3) 4

4 Reagan SIEFERT 6 St. Louis 46' 9" 2(1) 2

5 Bella ADAMS 6 Southwestern45' 6" 1(4)

6 Aniston OVERPECK 7 Southwestern44' 4" 1(5)

7 Khloe MILLER 6 South Ripley 37' 1" 2(2) 1

8 Lillian THOMASON 7 Rising Sun 30' 10" 2(3)

9 Isabella DOWNEY 5 South Ripley 23' 4" 1(6)

10 Zoe MCGUIRE 8 South Ripley 23' 0" 2(4)

11 Reagahn GUNDRUM 6 Rising Sun 22' 11" 2(5)

12 Erica FOSTER 6 South Ripley 20' 4" 1(7)

Ayverie REED 6 Rising Sun NM 2

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Rising Sun RSUN 88

MILAN, RISING SUN, SOUTH RIPLEY, SOUTHEASTERN, ST.
LOUIS MIDDLE SCHOOL TRACK AND FIELD MEET
Milan, IN

Milan High School

Host: Milan Middle School

Monday, April 14, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Ethan Voss
Meet Referee:
Todd Yates
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/14/2025 8:53 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

2 Milan MNMS 82

3 Southwestern SWMS
H

52

4 South Ripley SRJH
S

18

5 St. Louis SLOM
S

10

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Southwestern SWMS
H

105

2 South Ripley SRJH
S

54

3 Milan MNMS 48

4 Rising Sun RSUN 22

5 St. Louis SLOM
S

21
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